SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item<u># 10.2_</u>

Meeting Date: August 8, 2024

Subject: Public Hearing: St. Hope Public School 7

Information Item Only
Approval on Consent Agenda
Conference (for discussion only)
Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: _____)
Conference/Action
Action
Public Hearing

Division: Deputy Superintendent's Office

Recommendation: Not Applicable

Background/Rationale: On June 28, 2024, St. Hope Public School 7 submitted a petition to renew its charter. It is requesting to renew the and this public hearing, the governing board of the school district shall either grant or deny the charter within 90 days of receipt of the petition. That decision is scheduled to

Documents Attached: 1. St. Hope Public School 7 submitted petition and exhibits are available at https://Tc Scu@(sd..@t)-@u@(/c (ex)8-2 (ar@(t)-6 ant)-r@ 7)] J0 Tc -023480.554 0-Tw ()Tj0.002 Tc20.007 3371.

Sacramento City Unified School District

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Topic of Hearing:

Public Hearing on the renewal request of the charter petition for St. Hope Public School 7

https://www.scusd.edu/charter-renewal

or Serna Educational Center 5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

HEARING DATE:

TIME:

LOCATION:

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT: